Basic and diluted loss per share for the three and nine months ended July 31, 2019 remained at ($0.01) and
($0.03), respectively.

(a) Historical Acquisition of Voyage

During the year ended October 31, 2017, the Company obtained control of Voyage. As part of the identifiable
net assets acquired in the business combination, the Company acquired a license with a fair value of
$5,067,000. In accounting for this business combination, the Company unintentionally omitted to capture
the deferred tax liability on the license, some additional contingent consideration payable, and the resulting
impact on goodwill. The details of the contingent consideration are outlined in Note 11.

34

HERITAGE CANNABIS HOLDINGS CORP.
Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

For the Three and Nine Months ended July 31, 2020 and July 31, 2019
(Stated in $Cdn)(Unaudited)

23.   Retrospective Restatement (continued)

(a) Historical Acquisition of Voyage (continued)

To correct the error, the Company has restated certain opening balances to the earliest prior period presented
as follows:

 As Previously

Reported

Adjustment

As Restated

Opening intangible assets, November 1, 2018 5,067,000 1,371,635 6,438,635
Opening total assets, November 1, 2018 12,699,236 1,371,635 14,070,871

Opening current portion of contingent consideration
payable, November 1, 2018

-

150,000

150,000
Opening current liabilities, November 1, 2018 712,331 150,000 862,331
Opening deferred tax liability, November 1, 2018 - 967,528 967,528
Opening total liabilities, November 1, 2018 712,331 1,117,528 1,829,859

Opening accumulated deficit, November 1, 2018 (12,760,850) 190,580 (12,570,270)
Opening equity attributable to

shareholders, November 1, 2018

11,083,403

190,580

11,273,983
Opening non-controlling interest, November 1, 2018 903,502 63,527 967,029
Opening total equity, November 1, 2018 11,986,905 254,107 12,241,012
Opening total liabilities and equity, November 1, 2018 12,699,236 1,371,635 14,070,871

(b) Acquisitions of CannaCure and Purefarma

On November 5, 2018, the Company, through a wholly-owned subsidiary ("TransactionCo"), entered into a
three-cornered amalgamation transaction which resulted in the acquisition of all the issued and outstanding
shares of CannaCure. The Company also acquired all the issued and outstanding shares of Purefarma
Solutions Inc. ("Purefarma") on December 14, 2018.

During the year ended October 31, 2019, management finalized the purchase price allocations pertaining to
the acquisitions of CannaCure Corporation ("CannaCure") and Purefarma Solutions Inc. ("Purefarma"). This